



FCL:SEC:SE:21:82 8th July 2021

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P J Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai – 400 001

Ref: Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Regulations")

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor meetings under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015

Pursuant to the Regulation 30 (6) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the officials of the Company will be having virtual meetings/ having calls with Investors/Analysts (Participants) as per the details below:

Date	Meeting/Call Schedule with	Time (IST)
8th July 2021	DSP Mutual Fund	3.30 PM
14 th July 2021	HDFC Standard Life	3.30 PM
15th July 2021	Capital World Investors	3.30 PM

Discussions will be based on publicly available information. Kindly note that changes in the above schedule may happen due to exigencies on the part of Host / Company.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For FINOLEX CABLES LIMITED

Gayatri Kulkarni Compliance Officer

Regd. Office : 26-27, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri, Pune - 411 018. India. Tel.: 91-20-27475963. Fax : 020-27470344, 27472239, Website : www.finolex.com Email : sales@finolex.com CIN No.: L31300MH1967PLC016531

Finolex gets people together